
Adult Basic Education Programs 
 
Community and Junior College 
  

Coahoma Community College 
Ms. Tamara Travis 
510 Sunbelt Drive 
Clarksdale, MS 38614 
Phone: (662) 621-4307   Fax: (662) 621-4305 
E-mail: tamarawashington2002@yahoo.com 
E-mail: twashington@coahomacc.edu. 

Copiah-Lincoln Community College 
Ms. Karen Gaudet 
P.O. Box 649 
Wesson, MS 39191-0649 
Phone (601) 643-8654   Fax: (601 ) 643-8216 
E-mail: karen.gaudet@colin.edu 
 

East Central Community College 
Mr. Ryan Clarke 
P.O. Box 129 
Decatur, MS 39327 
Phone: (601) 635-2111 x 279  Fax: (601) 635-4011 
E-mail: rclarke@eccc.edu  

 

East Mississippi Community College 
Mr. Jim Bearden 
8731 South Frontage Road 
Mayhew, MS 39753 
Phone: (662) 243-2627, (662) 243-1985 
Fax: (662) 243-1931      
E-mail: jbearden@eastms.edu 
     

Hinds Community College 
Ms. Carla Causey 
District Director, ABE 
P.O. Box 1100 
Raymond, MS 39154 
Phone: (601) 857-3913    Fax: (601) 857-3919 
E-mail:  carla.causey@hindscc.edu 
 

Holmes Community College 
Ms. Nancy McRight 
254 Hwy. 12 West 
Kosciusko, MS 39090 
Phone: (662) 290-0808   Fax: (662) 290-0810 
E-mail:  nmcright@holmescc.edu 
 

Itawamba Community College 
Ms. Julia Houston 
3200 Adams Farm Road 
Belden, MS 38826 
Phone: (662) 407-1511     Fax: (662) 407-1507 
E-mail: jfhouston@iccms.edu 

Jones County Junior College 
Mr. Caleb Smith  
900 South Court Street 
Ellisville, MS 39437 
Phone: (601) 477-5430    Fax: (601) 477-4166 
E-mail: caleb.smith@jcjc.edu 
 

Meridian Community College 
Ms. Jennifer Whitlock 
910 Highway 19 North 
Meridian, MS 39307 
Phone: (601) 484-8798    Fax: (601) 484-8703 
E-mail: jwhitloc@meridiancc.edu 

Mississippi Delta Community College 
Ms. Audra Perry 
P.O. Box 668, Hwy 3/Cherry Street 
Moorhead, MS 38761-0668 
Phone: (662) 246-6519    Fax: (662) 246-6517 
E-mail: aperry@msdelta.edu 

 
Mississippi Gulf Coast Community College 
Brenda H. Davis 
Interim Director of Adult Basic Education 
Jefferson Davis Campus 
2226 Switzer Road 
Gulfport, MS 39507 
Phone: 228-897-3996 
E-mail: brenda.davis2@mgccc.edu 
 

 
Northeast Mississippi Community College 
Ms. Pam Meeks 
Holliday Hall, 316, Cunningham Boulevard 
Booneville, MS 38829 
Phone: (662) 720-7259    Fax: (662) 720-7464 
E-mail:   pmeeks@nemcc.edu 
 

Northwest Mississippi Community College 
Mr. Dwayne Casey (Interim) 
P.O. Box 7048 
4975 Hwy. 51 North 
Senatobia, MS 38668-7048 
Phone: (662) 560-4211    Fax: (662) 560-5214 
Email:  dcasey@northwestms.edu 

Pearl River Community College 
Ms. Terri Clark 
5448 U.S. Hwy 49 S. 
Hattiesburg, MS 39401 
Phone: (601) ) 554-5514  Fax: (601) 554-5550 
E-mail: tclark@prcc.edu 

Southwest Community College 
Ms. Carolyn Williams 
1146 Horace Holmes Dr. 
Summit, MS 39666 
Phone: (601)276-3846 Fax: (601) 276-3883 
Email: wmsc@smcc.edu 

  



 
 

          
 COMMUNITY BASED ORGANIZATION 
 

Greater Columbus Learning Center 
Mr. Darren Jordan 
Greater Columbus Learning Center 
612 Military Road 
Columbus, MS 39701 
Phone:(662)  329-7691    Fax: (662) 329-8528 
E-mail: djordan@gclc88.org 

 
 

  

UNIVERSITY 
 

Jackson State University 
Continuing Education Learning Center 
Tamara Herron                    Mailing Address: 
1325 Hattiesburg Street      P.O. Box 17429 
Jackson, MS 39204      Jackson, MS 39217 
Phone: (601) 979-2037     Fax: (601) 979-4138 
Email:  tamara.r.herron@jsums.edu 
  
  

              PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
 
 
GRENADA SCHOOL DISTRICT 
Ms. Cindy Heimbach 
423 S. Line Street 
Grenada, MS 38901 
Phone: (662) 227-6101 Fax: (662) 226-7462 
E-mail:  cindyheimbach@msn.com 
 
 
JACKSON PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
Mr. Isaac Norwood 
1224 Eminence Row 
Jackson, MS 39213 
Phone:  (601) 987-3695   Fax: (601) 601-987-3687 
E-mail: inorwood@jackson.k2.ms.us 
 
 
McCOMB – Summit Learning Center 
Mr. Alvin Hogan 
411 A. St. Augustine Street 
McComb, MS 39648 
Phone: (601) 684-4306    Fax: (601) 684-4308 
E-mail:  summitlearningcenter@yahoo.com 
 
 
PASCAGOULA SEPARATE SCHOOLS 
Ms. Kathleen Williams 
1716 Tucker Ave. 
Pascagoula, MS 39567 
Phone: (228) 938-6587 Fax: (228) 938-6445 
E-mail: kmwilliams74@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

PICAYUNE SCHOOL DISTRICT 
Ms. Kelly Davis 
600 Goodyear Boulevard 
Picayune, MS 39466 
Phone: (601) 798-7601   FAX: (601) 799-4711 
E-mail: kdavis0225@yahoo.com 
 
 
RANKIN COUNTY SCHOOLS 
Ms. Carol King 
135 1/2 South College Street 
Brandon, MS 39042 
Phone: (601) 825-5040  Fax: (601) 825-5283 
Email:  carol.king@rcsd.ms 
 
 
STARKVILLE OKTIBBEHA SCHOOL DISTRICT 
Dr. Joan Butler 
401 Greensboro St. 
Starkville, MS 39759 
Phone:  (662) 615-0033 Fax: (662) 324-5011 
E-mail: jbutler@starkville.k12.ms.us 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
Mississippi Department of Corrections 

 
 
Central Mississippi Correctional Facility 
Ms. Christie Scott 
P.O. Box 88550 
3794 Hwy. 468  
Pearl, MS 39288-8550 
Phone: (601) 932-2880 x 6344    
Fax: 932-2880, Ext 6346 
E-mail: cscott@mdoc.state.ms.us 
 
 
 
Central Mississippi Correctional Facility 
Youthful Offender School 
Ms. Monica Russell 
P.O. Box 88550 
3794 Hwy. 468  
Pearl, MS 39288-8550 
Phone: (601) 932-2880 x 6584    
E-mail:  mrussell@mdoc.state.ms.us           
 
 
South MS Correctional Facility 
Ms. Sarah James 
P.O. Box 1419 
22689 Hwy 63 North 
Leakesville, MS 39451 
Phone: (601) 394-5600 x. 1110 
Fax: (601-394-5600 x. 1036 
E-mail: sjames@mdoc.state.ms.us 
 
 
 
MS Department of Corrections 
State Office 
Ms. LaShetta Wilder 
Division Director, Statewide Reentry Program 
633 N. State Street 
Jackson, MS 39202 
Phone: 601-359-5708 
Email: lwilder@mdoc.state.ms.us 
 

MS State Penitentiary, Parchman 
Pre-Release Program 
Mirinda Frison 
P.O. Box 219 
Parchman, MS 38738-0219 
Phone: (662) 745-6611 x 3002 
Fax: (662) 745-6611 Ext. 3137 
E-mail: MFrison@mdoc.state.ms.us 
 
 
 
MS State Penitentiary, Parchman 
Vocational Program 
Mr. Nate Murphree 
Vocational School  
P. O. Box 188 
Parchman, MS 38738 
namurphree@mdoc.state.ms.us               
 
 
 

MS Department of Corrections 
State Office 
Ms. Pat Owen  
Director of Education 
Director of Treatment & Programs 
633 N. State Street 
Jackson, MS 39202 
Phone: (601) 359-5087 
E-mail:  powen@mdoc.state.ms.us 
 


